

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

CrI. Misc. Case No. .5550 of 2025

.Present: Karim-Ur-Reza
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.(in-charge)
JO Code: WB 00812

Order No.06 Dated: 31.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Regular P.O is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related work of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

Petitioner are absent without taking any steps.

I am in charge of five other Courts besides my own Court.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned this day.

To 28.04.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.