

Crl. Misc. case No.5550/2025

Present : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240),
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Order No.07 dated 28.04.2026

This day is fixed for filing show-cause reply by the petitioners.

No step is taken by the petitioners this day. None also appears on behalf of the petitioners on repeated calls.

It appears that the instant Crl. Misc. case U/s.448 of BNSS was filed on 19.09.2025 and date was fixed on 28.10.2025 for hearing on the point of admission.

On 28.10.2025 the hearing was adjourned on the prayer of the petitioners.

It further appears that vide order No.3 dated 22.12.2025, the petitioners were directed to show cause as to why the Criminal Misc case shall not be rejected. Thereafter, three dates have been elapsed and this day also the petitioners neither file any show-cause petition nor any step has been taken on their behalf.

It is now 2-50 p.m.

Perhaps the interest of the petitioners have been evaporated by this time.

In the circumstances, the instant Crl. Misc. case being No.5550/2025 U/s.448 of BNSS stands **dismissed**.

D.A. to note in the relevant register.

Note in the CIS accordingly.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad